
From: Christopher Meager <cmeager@bmdllc.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, November 6, 2019 9:35 AM 
To: Sherry Neubert <sherry.neubert@gmail.com>; Susan Allen <sallen@tcarchitects.com>; Ted Mallo 
<tamallo@uakron.edu>; Vivianne Duffrin <Vduffrin@me.com>; Carl Mickelson <cmickel-s@twc.com> 
Cc: Barbara Babbitt <Bbabbitt@cityofgreen.org>; Bob Young <byoung@cityofgreen.org>; Chris 
Humphrey <Chumphrey@cityofgreen.org>; Justin Speight <jspeight@cityofgreen.org>; Matt 
Shaughnessy <Mshaughnessy@cityofgreen.org>; Molly Kapeluck <mkapeluck@cityofgreen.org>; Rocco 
Yeargin <Ryeargin@cityofgreen.org>; Stephen Dyer <sdyer@cityofgreen.org>; Gerard Neugebauer 
<GNeugebauer@cityofgreen.org>; William (Bill) Chris <bchris@cityofgreen.org>; Bill Chris - Green 
Interim Law Director <WChris@rlbllp.com>; William R. Hanna <whanna@walterhav.com>; Sharon Salem 
<SSalem@cityofgreen.org>; Lisa Sexton <lsexton@cityofgreen.org> 
Subject: RE: Charter Amendments 
 
Ladies and Gentlemen: 
 
It looks like all but one (issue 25—interim/acting law director amendment) passed last night. 
 
I wanted to thank everyone on this email for their input during this process.  It was a pleasure working 
with you all. 
 
Also, congratulations to all the winners last night! 
 
Thanks, CJ 
 

CHRISTOPHER J. MEAGER “C.J.” 
Partner 
 

P:  330.253.9110 

C:  330.807.6534 

F:  330.253.9112 

E:  cmeager@bmdllc.com    
Website | Bio | Map 

 
 

 
BRENNAN, MANNA & DIAMOND, LLC 

75 E. Market Street Akron, OH 44308 
 
 
 
Notice: The information contained in this electronic mail transmission is intended by Brennan, Manna & 
Diamond, LLC for the use of the named individual or entity to which it is directed and may contain 
information that is privileged or otherwise confidential. It is not intended for transmission to, or receipt 
by, anyone other than the named addressee (or a person authorized to deliver it to the named 
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addressee). It should not be copied or forwarded to any unauthorized persons. If you have received this 
electronic mail transmission in error, please delete it from your system without copying or forwarding it, 
and notify the sender of the error by reply email or by calling Brennan, Manna & Diamond, LLC at 1-330-
253-5060, so that our address record can be corrected.  

 


